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JEE MAINJEE MAINJEE MAIN

REPEATERSREPEATERSREPEATERSREPEATERS

TRIVANDRUM, KOLLAM, PALA, ERNAKULAM, 
THRISSUR, KOTTAKKAL, KOZHIKODE & KANNUR 

A SCHOLARSHIP CUM SCREENING TEST WILL BE CONDUCTED AT EVERY DISTRICT FOR THOSE WHO WISH TO 
IMPROVE SCHOLARSHIP OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE ADMISSION CRITERIA. THE TEST WILL BE CONDUCTED ON 
  

04822-206100HELPLINE:

9446714153  9188900581  8330813682  9605639438 9188900545  | | | | 
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XII

TH28  MAY 2025, WEDNESDAY
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THE MOST INNOVATIVE 
IDEA FROM  BRILLIANT
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ADDITIONAL FACILITIES

ONLINEONLINEOFFLINEOFFLINE

ADMISSION CRITERIA 

SL NO:

ISC

OTHER STATE 

P+C+M

P+C+M

P+C+M
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SUBJECTSTREAM
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(BASED ON  12  MARK)

th(BASED ON  12  MARK)

HSE
(BASED ON + 1 MARK) (OUT OF 240)

(OUT OF 300)

(OUT OF 300)

CBSE
th(BASED ON  12  MARK)

NIT’S,IIIT’S,IIST,IISER
BITS,UCEED,GEC, Etc..

BASED ON JEE MAIN 2025

BASED ON BOARD MARK

60 PERCENTILE OR ABOVE

ONLINE

CLASS XII
COMPLETED STUDENTS

CLASS ROOM CENTRES

NO MARK CRITERIA FOR 
ADMISSION TO ONLINE BATCH

OR

OR

1

2

3

SCHOLARSHIP CUM SCREENING TEST:

Registration�Online�:
www.brilliantpala.org
repeatersengineering@brilliantpala.org

OFFLINE BATCH

DAY SCHOLARS 5% MARK RELAXATION

HOSTEL FACILITY
CONTROLLED / SUPERVISED

AVAILABLE FOR CLASS ROOM STUDENTS 

HOSTEL FACILITY

CLASS XII MARK / JEE MAIN SCORE 
HOSTEL�ADMISSION� BASED ON

SEPARATE BATCHES FOR RE-REPEATERS

COMMENCEMENT OF CLASSES

Online Basic Classes For 
thOffline Batches Will Starts On may15

ONLINE:15-05-2025

OFFLINE:29-05-2025



(NON REFUNDABLE)

(NON REFUNDABLE)

REGISTRATION 

REGISTRATION 

FEE 

FEE 

`

`

`

`

(NON REFUNDABLE)

(NON REFUNDABLE)

COST OF STUDY 

COST OF STUDY 

MATERIAL 

MATERIAL 

COURSE FEE

COURSE FEE

`

`

TOTAL FEE

TOTAL FEE

`

`

`TOTAL  FEE

`TOTAL  FEE

(IF PAID LUMPSUM) 

(IF PAID LUMPSUM) 

CD `

CD `

OFFLINE BATCHES

ONLINE BATCHES 

9000

9000

14000

14000

49000

7000

1000

NIL

68000+ GST 18%

28000 + GST 18%

72000

30000

+ GST 18%

+ GST 18%

(1) IN CASE OF STUDENTS WITH SCHOLARSHIP
for one time payment.  (2) R

 - 5% discount of the course fee to be remitted will be available 
emittance of registration fees is mandator y for the admission
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ADMISSION PROCEDURE

Applying for Entrance Examinations  is the sole responsibility of the students 
and parents. Eventhough information will be given through notifications 
regarding, filling of application form, admission procedure, counciling etc. from 
time to time, Brilliant Study Centre is in no way responsible for the failure of 
students in complying with  requirements for Examinations

Class Timing: 5 - 6 hrs per day

Repeater’s JEE MAIN 2026  
batch is designed as one year full time 
study programme   

Face to face interaction with
professors & mentors 

Structured class room environment
that facilitate more focus & reduced
distraction  
There will be online / offline meetings
after every exam to announce the
results.  

Attractive scholarships & cash prizes

A group of students will be put under

a mentor who will monitor &

motivate them throughout the

course programme   
Active interaction with the parents.

24x7 doubt clearance facility
through faculty support, live
sessions, social media & through
discussion forum in e-Learning App   

24x7 face to face counselling
facility available  

Extensive & elaborate study material

There will be offline weekly exams 
& performance analysis 

JEE MAIN  e-Learning App and previous
Years fully solved question papers
serve as an additional support.   

Large number of mock tests in 
JEE MAIN Pattern 

Free  facility is available at allWi-fi

hostels 

Periodic motivation classes by experts.

Periodic motivation classes by experts.

Our coaching is accessible for students 

residing at any part of the Globe

A group of students will be put under a 

mentor who will monitor & motivate 

them throughout the course programme

Large number of mock tests in 

JEE MAIN  Pattern

Classes will be through both live and 

recorded sessions.

Repeater’s JEE MAIN 2026 
batch is designed as one year full time 
study programme 

Active interaction with the parents.

Since the students are not required to 

reach the campus for classes & 

exams, those who have enrolled in 

other courses can also join

Class Timing: 2 - 3 sessions per  day

There will be online meetings after 

every exam to announce the results.

24x7 doubt clearance facility through 

faculty support, live sessions, social 

media & through discussion forum in 

e-Learning App

JEE MAIN e-Learning App and previous 

Years fully solved question papers 

serve as an additional support. 

There will be online / offline (at every 

district) weekly exams and performa-

nce analysis

24x7 online counselling facility 

available

Attractive scholarships & cash prizes

Extensive & elaborate study material

It is mandatory that the students  
must bring study material on everyday.

30% topics may be conducted in 
online mode.The topics covered 
through online mode may be conducted
in offline mode also provided there is 
genuine requests from Students.

Uniform is compulsory on all days. 
The students will be provided with 
six sets of uniforms(six T-shirts) for 
which they have to pay 

 2400/- towards cost`

OFFLINE ONLINE

REPEATERS JEE MAIN 2025 SALIENT FEATURES  

1

SL NO

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

TRIVANDRUM

 CENTRE 

COMMENCEMENT OF CLASSES

ONLINE BASIC CLASS STARTS ON MAY 15 ( THURSDAY)

 29-05-25

DATE

 THURSDAY

DAY

KOLLAM  29-05-25  THURSDAY

 PALA 29-05-25  THURSDAY

 ERNAKULAM 29-05-25  THURSDAY

THRISSUR 29-05-25  THURSDAY

 KOTTAKKAL 29-05-25  THURSDAY

 KOZHIKODE  29-05-25  THURSDAY

 KANNUR 29-05-25  THURSDAY

ONLINE  15-05-25  THURSDAY

DISCLAIMER



SCHOLARSHIP BASED ON SCREENING TEST
SCHOLARSHIPRANKSL.No.

01 1-10 100%

75%

50%

25%

10%

02 11-30

03 31-60
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61-100

101-200
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SCHOLARSHIP BASED ON SCREENING TEST
SCHOLARSHIPRANKSL.No.

01 1-10 100%

75%

50%

25%

10%

02 11-30

03 31-60
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05

61-100

101-200
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S
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E

E

** Only for students who remitted course fee
** Only for students who remitted course fee

SCHOLARSHIP
SCHOLARSHIP

KERALA STATE STUDENTS 2025

Sl. No.

01
02
03
04
05
06
07
08

MARK (P+C+M)

600
599, 598
597, 596
595,594,593
592,591,590
589,588,587
586,585,584
583,582,581,580

(OUT OF 600 - WITHOUT GRACE MARK) 
SCHOLARSHIP

80%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

100%
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CBSE & ISC

CBSE & ISC 2025

Sl. No.

01
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03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10

MARK (P+C+M)

300,299
298,297
296,295
294,293
292,291
290,289
288,287
286,285
284,283
282,281,280

OUT OF 300
SCHOLARSHIP

100%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

100%of Course Fee &
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10%
10%

10%
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2025- BRILLIANT RESIDENTIAL, 

2025- BRILLIANT RESIDENTIAL, 

HYBRID  (OFFLINE / ONLINE )

HYBRID & REPEATERS**           (OFFLINE)

2025- BRILLIANT LONG TERM BATCH (OFFLINE)**
2025- BRILLIANT LONG TERM BATCH (OFFLINE)**

2025- BRILLIANT LONG TERM BATCH (ONLINE)**

2025- BRILLIANT LONG TERM BATCH (ONLINE)**

2025- BRILLIANT HYBRID & REPEATERS**  (ONLINE) 

2025- BRILLIANT CRA2025- BRILLIANT CRA SH OFFLINESH OFFLINE & 
HYBRID BATCH**

Sl. No.

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

KERALA CEE 

0001 - 2000

2001 - 3000

3001 - 4000

4001 - 5000

5001 - 6000

 6001- 7000

7001 - 8000

8001- 10000

SCHOLARSHIP

80%
100%

60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

C
O

U
R

S
E

 F
E

E

(GEN.RANK)

FOR  BATCHCLASSROOM & ONLINESCHOLARSHIP CRITERIA* 
FOR  BATCHCLASSROOM & ONLINESCHOLARSHIP CRITERIA* 

TABLET

TABLET

REPEATERS JEE MAIN 2026
REPEATERS JEE MAIN 2026

CATEGORY - A

CATEGORY - A

CATEGORY - B

CATEGORY - C
CATEGORY - C

CATEGORY - D

CATEGORY - E

CATEGORY - E

Only One Scholarship Will Be Awarded To A Student-the Best One-from Category A,B,C,D,or E

Only One Scholarship Will Be Awarded To A Student-the Best One-from Category A,B,C,D,or E

Student who are admitted to Brilliant Study Centre 
canuse their own Tablet or Laptop which is capable 
of customisation by Brilliant Study Centre Pala. 
Those who needcustomised tab,can purchase from 
Brilliant Study Centre        

Student who are admitted to Brilliant Study Centre 
canuse their own Tablet or Laptop which is capable 
of customisation by Brilliant Study Centre Pala. 
Those who needcustomised tab,can purchase from 
Brilliant Study Centre        

The board of directors of the Brilliant Study Centre reserves its right to 
cancel and / or alter and / or modify any of the 

conditions / provisions of the scholarship scheme and admission procedures.  

The board of directors of the Brilliant Study Centre reserves its right to 
cancel and / or alter and / or modify any of the 

conditions / provisions of the scholarship scheme and admission procedures.  

NOTE: 

NOTE: 

9446714153 | 9188900581 | 8330813682 | 9605639438 | 9188900545  
9446714153 | 9188900581 | 8330813682 | 9605639438 | 9188900545  Registration�Online�: www.brilliantpala.org repeatersengineering@brilliantpala.org

Registration�Online�: www.brilliantpala.org repeatersengineering@brilliantpala.org

BASED ON JEE MAIN 2025 ALL INDIA RANK & PERCENTILE SCORE

Sl. 
No.

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

00001 -25000 (98.37 P)

25001 -50000 (96.69 P)

50001 -75000 (94.95 P)

75001 -100000 (93.29 P)

100001 -125000 (91.54 P)

125001 -150000 (89.84 P)

150001 -200000 (86.43 P)

200001 -250000 (83.31 P)

JEE MAIN (AIR.GEN) REPETERS RE-REPETERS

100%

90%

80%

60%

40%

30%

20%

10%

FULL FREE

100%

90%

70%

50%

40%

30%

20%
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Sl. 
No.

Sl. 
No.

Sl. 
No.

01
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05

06
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07

07

07

09

08
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REPEATERS

REPEATERS

REPEATERS

RE-REPEATERS

RE-REPEATERS

RE-REPEATERS

100%

100%

100%*

100%*

80%

80%

100%

60%

60%

80%

50%

50%

70%

40%

40%

60%

30%

30%

50%

20%

20%

40%

20%

10%

10%

30%

10%

FULL FREE

FULL FREE

FULL FREE

90%

90%

70%

70%

90%

60%

60%

80%

50%

50%

70%

40%

40%

60%

30%

30%

50%

30%

20%

20%

40%

20%

KERALA CEE (GEN.RANK)

MARK (P+C+M)

MARK (P+C+M)

(OUT OF 600 - WITHOUT GRACE MARK) 

(OUT OF 300 ) 

282,281,280

300,299

298,297

296,295

294,293

292,291

290,289

288,287

286,285

284,283

KERALA STATE STUDENTS 

600

599, 598

597, 596

595,594,593

592,591,590

589,588,587

586,585,584

583,582,581,580

CATEGORY - D

0001 - 2000

2001 - 3000

3001 - 4000

4001 - 5000

5001 - 6000

 6001- 7000

7001 - 8000

8001- 10000

CATEGORY - B

BASED ON JEE MAIN 2025 ALL INDIA RANK & PERCENTILE SCORE
Sl. 
No.

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

00001 -25000 (98.37 P)

25001 -50000 (96.69 P)

50001 -75000 (95.01 P)

75001 -100000 (93.29 P)

100001 -125000 (91.54 P)

125001 -150000 (89.84 P)

150001 -200000 (86.43 P)

200001 -250000 (83.01 P)

JEE MAIN (AIR.GEN) REPEATERS RE-REPEATERS
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There will be amazing scholarships for our students who 
secure top ranks in Various Entrance examinations 2026 

2026

2.  No refund will be made for the amount remitted towards 
     REGISTRATION FEE. 

3.  No refund will be made for the amount remitted towards COST OF 
     STUDY MATERIAL after the commencement of class. 

1.  Refund request to be submitted online through the student portal in 
     brilliantpala.org 

4.  Refund of the COURSE FEE will be made subject to following conditions:

c)  Informing over the phone or in person or by e-mail regarding the 
discontinuation of the course is not the claim for refund.

 d)  The maximum amount of refund is calculated as per the schedule 
given below.

a)  Request for refund will be considered only if the entire Course fee 
has been remitted.

b)  Refund will be calculated on the basis of date of online request 
submission. Number of classes attended is not the criteria while 
determining the amount of refund.  

7.  Refund of GST will be made as per the prevailing norms.

5.  Course material supplied need not be returned.

6.  Refund will be made in between 15 to 30 days of receipt of the 

application by way of cheque / account transfer.

NORMS FOR REFUND OF FEES – REPEATERS 2026

NO REFUND WILL BE MADE TO THOSE WHO SUBMIT THEIR APPLICATION AFTER 

60 CLASS DAYS OF COMMENCEMENT OF THE CLASSES 

SCHOLARSHIP NORMALLY REMITTED FEE IS NOT REFUNDABLE. HOWEVER, 
IF THE CASE IS HIGHLY REASONABLE AND JUDICIOUS, IT CAN BE AVAILED OF SUBJECT TO 
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JEE (Main) B.Arch & B.Planning/
UCEED/IAT (IISER)/CUSAT-CAT (B.Tech)

AKSHAY BIJU

99.9960501

KERALA TOPPER JEE MAIN 2025
“Success is Built on Effort, Not on Hype Real Results!”

GAUTAM VATHIYATTU 

99.9785757

2
ADITHYA RATHEESH 

99.9729220

3
ANTONY FRANCIS

99.9596640

4
ADL ZAYAAN

99.9569690

5
MISHAL SHERIF M

99.9506640

6
HARIGOVIND R

99.9506165

7
RAIHAN SALEEM 

99.9492059

8

MILAN JOSE

99.9428567

9
MAHADEVAN SANJU

99.9357270

10
HARI KISHAN BAIJU

99.9249950

11
HARINANDH.S.K

99.9246026

12
DANI FIRAS P

99.9166832

13
HARITH SYAM M 

99.9092089

14
JESWIN JOYAL

99.9087483

15
JITIN DEVASIA

99.9087483

16

1

KOZHIKODE 
Near Savio HSS Medical College Junction, 
Kozhikode.Ph: 91 8281619981, 0495 3566714

PALA
Mutholy, Puliyannoor P.O, Kottayam (Dist.) 
Ph: 04822-206100, 206800

KOTTAKKAL
Near Govt. Womens Polytechnic Puthuparamba P.O.
Ph: 9188900506

ERNAKULAM 
Sanjos Arcade, Thevara Ernakulam.
Ph: 0484-2665080, 2665090

THRISSUR 
Chaldean Syrian College East Fort, Thrissur.
Ph: 9633366100

KANNUR 
College of Commerce, KSCC Rd. Near Old Bus Stand, 
Thalap. Ph: 9188900505

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM
Cardinal Cleemis Centre Mar Ivanios Vidya Nagar, 
Nalanchira. Ph: 0471-2010199, 9188900418

KOLLAM
Vadakkevila P.O.Pallimukku.
Ph: 9188900667


